

ICT OPERATION DIVISION Head Office, Pubali Bank Limited Level 10, 26 Dilkusha C/A, Motijheel, Dhaka 1000 Phone: 88 02 9551614 | Fax: 88 02 9556446 www.pubalibangla.com

2130(3)

## **Rescheduled Notice**

- 1. Tender Submission date of **300 CISCO IP Phone Sets for Pubali Bank Limited** has been changed/rescheduled from **04 July** to **15 July 2021 by 11.00 AM** which will be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM. If the tender opening date is declared as Holy Day by the Government the tender will be submitted on the next opening/working day by **11.00 AM** which will be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM.
- 2. Tender Submission date of CISCO Smartnet Service/AMC for IP Telephony/IP-PBX System of Pubali Bank Limited has been changed/rescheduled from 11 July to 15 July 2021 by 11.00 AM which will be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM. If the tender opening date is declared as Holy Day by the Government the tender will be submitted on the next opening/working day by 11.00 AM which will be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM.

Sd/-(Md. Aminul Islam) Asstt. General Manager Sd/-(Md. Helal Uddin) GM and Division Head

Copy forward to:

The Member Secretary, Purchase Committee, Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.

Notice Board, Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka.

www.pubalibangla.com.

12 1 (Md. Aminul Islam)

Asstt. General Manager

(Md. Helal Uddin) GM and Division Head